INFLUENCE OF FATTY ACID COMPOSITION ON MELTING
BEHAVIOUR FOR SELECTED VEGETABLE OIL
AND FISH OIL

NORPADILAH BINTI ABD LATIF

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) CHEMISTRY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGY MARA

JANUARY 2014



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEGMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background and problem statement
1.2 Significance of study

1.3 Objectives of the study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Fatty acid
2.1.1 Unsaturated
2.1.2 Saturated fatty acid
2.2 Melting characteristics
2.2.1 Vegetable oils
2.2.2 Fish oils
2.3 Fatty acid composition
2.3.1 Vegetable oils
2.3.2 Fish oil
2.4 Relationship fatty acid composition and melting behaviour
2.4.1 Temperature
2.4.2 Enthalpy

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Chemical and instrument
3.2 Physicochemical
3.2.1 Peroxide value
3.2.2 Saponification value
3.2.3 Acid value

Page
iii
Vi
vii
Viii

o1 o1

~No O

11
12
13
14
15
15
16

18
19
19
20
21



3.3 Melting characteristics
3.3.1 Fatty acid profile
3.3.2 Preparation of the mixture of standard solution
3.3.3 GCMS condition

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Physicochemical properties of studied oil
4.2 Enthalpy of samples
4.2.1 Melting characteristics
4.3 Fatty acid composition and melting characteristics

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendations

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

21
21
22
22

24
25
30
31

34
35

37
41
45



Table

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

LIST OF TABLES

Caption
Nomenclature and chemical structures of fatty acids

Thermodynamics of conformational stability of legume seed
storage proteins

Fatty acid composition of different types of edibles oil
Percentage of saturated (SFA) , monounsaturated (MUFA),
polyunsaturated (PUFA) and total unsaturated (MUFA +
PUFA) fatty acid of each types of oils

Fatty acid composition of lipid class in liver Eusphyrablochii

Comparison of physicochemical characteristics of the studied
oils

Melting characteristics of vegetable oil samples
Melting characteristics of fish oil samples
Fatty acid composition

Percentage of saturated (SFA), monounsaturated (MUFA) and
polyunsaturated (PUFA) fatty acids of each types of oil

Vi

Page

10

13

13

16

24

30
31
32

33



ABSTRACT

INFLUENCE OF FATTY ACID COMPOSITION ON MELTING
BEHAVIOUR FOR SELECTED VEGETABLE OIL AND FISH OIL

Vegetable and fish oils are an essential nutrient and an important energy source
providing of 9 kcal/g oils in diet are available to the body as fatty acid, which are
excellent sources of dietary calorie intake. Fatty acid can be classified into saturated
(SFA), monounsaturated (MUFA) and polyunsaturated (PUFA) fatty acid. The
enthalpy and melting characteristics (onset melting temperature, peak melting
temperature, endset melting temperature and enthalpy of melting) of selected
vegetable and fish oils were experimentally determined within a temperature range -
60 and 40 °C using Differential Scanning Calorimeter (DSC). The data obtained have
correlated with their fatty acid composition. The physicochemical of oils under
studies have also determined in order to compared their based on the peroxide value,
saponification value and acid value. The studied also showed that vegetable oils have
good fatty acid composition and high potential to be developed into food
formulation.



	NORPADILAH BINTI ABD LATIF
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Significance of study
	1.4 Objectives of study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Fatty Acid
	2.1.1 Unsaturated fatty acid
	2.1.2 Saturated Fatty Acid

	2.2 Melting characteristic
	2.2.1 Vegetables oils
	2.2.2 Fish oils

	2.3 Fatty acid composition
	2.3.1 Vegetable oils
	2.3.2 Fish oils

	2.4 Relationship fatty acid composition and melting behaviour
	2.4.1 Temperature
	2.4.2 Enthalpy


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Chemicals and Instruments
	3.2 Physicochemical properties of the oils
	3.2.1 Peroxide value (PV)
	3.2.2 Saponification value
	3.2.3 Acid value

	3.3 Melting characterization
	3.4 Fatty acid profile characterization
	3.4.1 Preparation methyl ester
	3.4.2 Preparation of the mixture of standard solution
	3.4.3 Gas chromatography mass spectometer (GCMS) condition


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Physicochemical properties of studied oils
	4.2 Enthalpy of samples
	4.2.1 Melting characteristics

	4.3 Fatty acid composition and melting characteristics

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendations

	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDIX
	CURRICULUM VITAE



