INFLUENCE OF FATTY ACID COMPOSITION ON MELTING BEHAVIOUR FOR SELECTED VEGETABLE OIL AND FISH OIL

NORPADILAH BINTI ABD LATIF

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) CHEMISTRY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGY MARA

JANUARY 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEGMENT	Page iii		
TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	in iv vi vii viii		
		ABSTRACT	ix
		ABSTRAK	х
		CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background and problem statement	1		
1.2 Significance of study	5		
1.3 Objectives of the study	5		
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1 Fatty acid	6		
2.1.1 Unsaturated	6		
2.1.2 Saturated fatty acid	7		
2.2 Melting characteristics	9		
2.2.1 Vegetable oils	10		
2.2.2 Fish oils	11		
2.3 Fatty acid composition	12		
2.3.1 Vegetable oils	13		
2.3.2 Fish oil	14		
2.4 Relationship fatty acid composition and melting behaviour	15		
2.4.1 Temperature	15		
2.4.2 Enthalpy	16		
CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY			
3.1 Chemical and instrument	18		
3.2 Physicochemical	19		

3.2 Physicochemical	19
3.2.1 Peroxide value	19
3.2.2 Saponification value	20
3.2.3 Acid value	21

3.3 Melting characteristics	21
3.3.1 Fatty acid profile	21
3.3.2 Preparation of the mixture of standard solution	22
3.3.3 GCMS condition	22

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1 Physicochemical properties of studied oil	24
4.2 Enthalpy of samples	25
4.2.1 Melting characteristics	30
4.3 Fatty acid composition and melting characteristics	31

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1 Conclusion	34
5.2 Recommendations	35

CITED REFERENCES	37
APPENDICES	41
CURRICULUM VITAE	45

LIST OF TABLES

Table	Caption	Page
2.1	Nomenclature and chemical structures of fatty acids	8
2.2	Thermodynamics of conformational stability of legume seed storage proteins	10
2.3	Fatty acid composition of different types of edibles oil	13
2.4	Percentage of saturated (SFA), monounsaturated (MUFA), polyunsaturated (PUFA) and total unsaturated (MUFA + PUFA) fatty acid of each types of oils	13
2.5	Fatty acid composition of lipid class in liver Eusphyrablochii	16
4.1	Comparison of physicochemical characteristics of the studied oils	24
4.2	Melting characteristics of vegetable oil samples	30
4.3	Melting characteristics of fish oil samples	31
4.4	Fatty acid composition	32
4.5	Percentage of saturated (SFA), monounsaturated (MUFA) and polyunsaturated (PUFA) fatty acids of each types of oil	33

ABSTRACT

INFLUENCE OF FATTY ACID COMPOSITION ON MELTING BEHAVIOUR FOR SELECTED VEGETABLE OIL AND FISH OIL

Vegetable and fish oils are an essential nutrient and an important energy source providing of 9 kcal/g oils in diet are available to the body as fatty acid, which are excellent sources of dietary calorie intake. Fatty acid can be classified into saturated (SFA), monounsaturated (MUFA) and polyunsaturated (PUFA) fatty acid. The enthalpy and melting characteristics (onset melting temperature, peak melting temperature, endset melting temperature and enthalpy of melting) of selected vegetable and fish oils were experimentally determined within a temperature range - 60 and 40 °C using Differential Scanning Calorimeter (DSC). The data obtained have correlated with their fatty acid composition. The physicochemical of oils under studies have also determined in order to compared their based on the peroxide value, saponification value and acid value. The studied also showed that vegetable oils have good fatty acid composition and high potential to be developed into food formulation.